Headline: New shares of IEC to be listed securities on October 11, 2016

Security Symbol: IEC, SET

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities
Subject

Company name

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)

Allocated for

Ratio (Warrant : share)
Exercise price (baht per share)
Exercise date

Remark

Additional listed shares

THE INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING PUBLIC COMPANY
LIMITED (IEC)

2,034,147,167.91

203,414,716,791

31,881,976
2,034,465,987.67
203,446,598,767
0.01

Warrants (IEC-W2) 31,881,976 units exercised to
31,881,976 common shares.

1:1
0.025

30-Sep-2016

IEC fails to submit the financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2016. Therefore, the SET has still
suspended trading all IEC's securities until the Company is able to submit the mentioned financial

statements.



