Headline:	New shares of IEC to be listed securities on October 11, 2016
Security Symbol:	IEC, SET

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities		
Subject	Additional listed shares	
Company name	THE INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (IEC)	
Old capital (baht)	2,034,147,167.91	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	203,414,716,791	
Number of additional shares		
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	31,881,976	
New capital (baht)	2,034,465,987.67	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	203,446,598,767	
Par value (baht per share)	0.01	
Allocated for	Warrants (IEC-W2) 31,881,976 units exercised to 31,881,976 common shares.	
Ratio (Warrant : share)	1:1	
Exercise price (baht per share)	0.025	
Exercise date	30-Sep-2016	
Remark		

IEC fails to submit the financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2016. Therefore, the SET has still suspended trading all IEC's securities until the Company is able to submit the mentioned financial statements.